

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

RAYMOND EDWARD
BARNES,

Petitioner,

v.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

CASE NO. SC02-1413

RESPONDENT'S ANSWER BRIEF

CHARLES J. CRIST, JR.
ATTORNEY GENERAL

JAMES W. ROGERS
TALLAHASSEE BUREAU CHIEF,
CRIMINAL APPEALS
FLORIDA BAR NO. 325791

SHERRI T. ROLLISON
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL
FLORIDA BAR NO. 128635

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
PL-01, THE CAPITOL
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-1050
(850) 414-3300
(850) 922-6674 (FAX)

COUNSEL FOR RESPONDENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE(S)</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	4
ARGUMENT	6

ISSUE I

DID PETITIONER, BY FAILING TO REQUEST A SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE INSTRUCTION AND BY AFFIRMATIVELY WAIVING AN ADDITIONAL OR ALTERNATIVE KNOWLEDGE INSTRUCTION, PRESERVE THIS ISSUE FOR DIRECT APPEAL AND, IF SO, UNDER THESE CIRCUMSTANCES WAS IT FUNDAMENTAL ERROR FOR THE COURT NOT TO SUA SPONTE INCLUDE A SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE INSTRUCTION? (Restated)	6
---	---

ISSUE II

DID THE TRIAL COURT ERROR IN DENYING PETITIONER'S MOTION TO SUPPRESS CLAIMING THAT THE OFFICERS LACKED FOUNDED SUSPICION TO JUSTIFY THE DETENTION? (Restated)	18
CONCLUSION	25
SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY AND CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	25
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	26

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES PAGE(S)

FEDERAL CASES

Adams v. Williams, 407 U.S. 143 (1972) 22

Florida v. Rodriguez, 469 U.S. 1 (1984) 23

Illinois v. Gates, 462 U.S. 213 (1983) 21

Illinois v. Wardlow, 528 U.S. 119 (2000) 23,24

Ornelas v. United States, 517 U.S. 690 (1996) 21

Terry v. Ohio, 392 U.S. 1 (1968) 5,19,22,23,24

United States v. Brignoni-Ponce, 422 U.S. 873 (1975) 23

United States v. Cortez, 449 U.S. 411 (1981) 21,22

United States v. Sokolow, 490 U.S. 1 (1989) 23

STATE CASES

Allstate Insurance Co. v. Reliance Insurance Co., 692 So. 2d
891 (Fla. 1997) 18

Applegate v. Barnett Bank of Tallahassee, 377 So. 2d 1150
(Fla. 1979) 7

Armstrong v. State, 579 So. 2d 734 (Fla.1991) 8

Barnes v. State, 815 So. 2d 745 (2002) 11,25

Chicone v. State, 684 So. 2d 736 (Fla. 1996) 7,12,13,14,15

Connor v. State, 803 So. 2d 598 (Fla.2001) 19

Dade County School Board v. Radio Station WOBA, 731 So. 2d 638
(Fla. 1999) 7

Doorbal v. State, 27 Fla. L. Weekly S839,(Fla. 2002) 19

Firsher v. State, No. 3D02-30 (Fla. 3rd DCA Jan. 15, 2003) 8

Hanks v. State, 786 So. 2d 634 (Fla. 1st DCA 2001), review
denied, 805 So. 2d 807 (Fla.2001) 8

McDonald v. State, 743 So. 2d 501 (Fla. 1999) 6

McMillon v. State, 813 So. 2d 56 (Fla. 2002) . . . 7,13,14,15

McMullen v. State, 714 So. 2d 368 (Fla. 1998) 18

Ratliff v. State, 682 So. 2d 556 (Fla. 1996) 18

Reed v. State, 783 So. 2d 1192 (Fla. 1st DCA 2001), reversed,
Reed v. State, 27 Fla. L. Weekly S1045 (Fla.
December 19, 2002) 11,18

Sanford v. Rubin, 237 So. 2d 134 (Fla. 1970) 6

Scott v. State, 808 So. 2d 166 (Fla. 2002) 7,13,14,15

Singletary v. State, 829 So. 2d 978 (Fla. 1st DCA 2002) . . . 8

Smithers v. State, 27 Fla. L. Weekly S477, (Fla. May 16, 2002)
. 19

State v. Lucas, 645 So. 2d 425 (Fla. 1994) 8

State v. Medlin, 273 So. 2d 394 (Fla. 1973) 2,9,11,12,14,18

State v. Strasser, 445 So. 2d 322 (Fla. 1983) 16

State v. Williamson, 813 So. 2d 61 (Fla. 2002) 7

Steinhorst v. State, 412 So. 2d 332 (Fla. 1982) 19

Summers v. State, 672 So. 2d 617 (Fla. 5th DCA 1996) 8

Terry v. State, 668 So. 2d 954 (Fla.1996) 19

Washington v. State, 813 So. 2d 59 (Fla. 2002) . . . 7,13,14,15

FLORIDA STATUTES

§ 893.101 4,15,16,17

§ 901.151, Fla. Stat. (2001) 23

OTHER

Fla. R. App. P. 9.210 26

United States Constitution	
4th Amendment 19,21,22
Florida Constitution	
Art. I, § 12 21
Art. I, § 9 19
